

LADWP 2024 Science Bowl Program – Theme Development Contest Parent/Student Authorization and Release of Liability Regarding

The Los Angeles Department of Water & Power (LADWP) requests your permission to receive, retain and reproduce, through printed, visual, or electronic means, submissions in which your pupil would be contributing a written theme for the 2024 LADWP Science Bowl Program. Your authorization will enable us to use this specially created material to (1) increase public awareness and (2) promote continuation and improvement of the Science Bowl Program, etc.

- a. I/We understand and agree that use of any submission, whether printed or visual, will be without any compensation to the pupil or the pupil's parent or guardian, other than the potential for nominal award of a gift card to a limited number of participants.
- b. I/We understand and agree that the LADWP and/or their authorized representatives shall have the exclusive right, title, and interest, including copyright of the theme.
- c. I/We fully authorize and irrevocably grant the LADWP and its authorized representatives the right to print, photograph, record and edit, as desired, any image(s), likeness and/or voice on audio, video, film, slide, website, or any other electronic or printed formats currently developed or which may be developed as it relates to the submitted theme and for all purposes in connection with the Science Bowl Program and LADWP shall have the unlimited right to use the theme content for any purposes stated or related to the above.
- d. I/We hereby waive any claim and release any rights to the theme content and agree to hold harmless the LADWP and/or its authorized representatives from any and all actions, claims, damages, costs, or expenses, including attorney's fees, that may be brought by any person, including the pupil and/or parent or guardian, which relate to or arise out of any use of this theme content as specified herein and within the Science Bowl Program.

My signature shows that I have read and understand the waiver and release and I agree to accept its provisions.

Name of Student:	Date Signed:
Telephone:	Home Address:
Signature:	Parent Signature (if minor child):

By signing this form, I acknowledge my understanding that there are a limited number of prizes (i.e. gift cards) and any award is at the discretion of the sponsor of the LADWP Science Bowl Program and a prize may not be available to all participants.